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                        AIA Sectionals Cesar Chavez 
                    Hosted by Trevor Browne High School 
                Cesar Chavez Park, Phoenix, AZ - 10/27/2017 
 
         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 
 
Event 1  Boys 5K Run Div I/Section III 
============================================================================== 
 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  1699 Thomas Cain               SR Cibola             15:48.1  5:06  
    2    2  1785 Michael Jaso              SR Kofa               16:05.5  5:11  
    3    3  1704 Jake Smith                SR Cibola             16:06.3  5:11  
    4    4  1671 Christian Gomez           SR Cesar Chavez       16:58.7  5:28  
    5    5  1702 Nicholas Garren           SR Cibola             16:59.3  5:29  
    6    6  1698 Jacob Avelar              SO Cibola             17:10.9  5:32  
    7    7  2098 David Hermosillo          SO Valley Vista       17:12.6  5:33  
    8    8  2099 Joesph Martinez           JR Valley Vista       17:13.3  5:33  
    9    9  1790 Jose Valtierra            JR Kofa               17:18.2  5:35  
   10   10  1675 Fernanado Valero          SR Cesar Chavez       17:20.3  5:35  
   11   11  1676 Eddy Yescas               SR Cesar Chavez       17:25.0  5:37  
   12   12  1949 Dawit Ajju                SR Phoenix Central    17:30.5  5:39  
   13   13  2042 Alfredo Aispuro           SR Tolleson Union     17:36.4  5:40  
   14   14  1845 Colin Hegarty             SR Millennium         17:40.7  5:42  
   15   15  1993 Alexis Morales            SR San Luis           17:44.8  5:43  
   16   16  2141 Ryu Courtois              JR Westview           17:47.7  5:44  
   17   17  1700 Samuel Jarvis             SO Cibola             17:52.2  5:46  
   18   18  1593 Cristopher Arteaga        SR Alhambra           17:55.2  5:47  
   19   19  1674 Juan Carlos Santos        SR Cesar Chavez       17:56.5  5:47  
   20   20  1787 Jose Medina               SR Kofa               17:58.1  5:47  
   21   21  1596 Nick Morales              JR Alhambra           17:58.2  5:48  
   22   22  2100 Sean Morris               SR Valley Vista       18:00.2  5:48  
   23   23  1828 Angel Tapia               FR Maryvale           18:00.8  5:48  
   24   24  1672 Diego Gomez               SO Cesar Chavez       18:02.3  5:49  
   25   25  1800 Michael Rubio             SO La Joya            18:02.9  5:49  
   26   26  1703 Erik Horvath              SR Cibola             18:07.6  5:51  
   27   27  1952 Romiyodaniel Lager        JR Phoenix Central    18:15.3  5:53  
   28   28  1670 Alessandro Luis Bolus     SO Cesar Chavez       18:16.2  5:53  
   29   29  1784 Bianse Duarte             JR Kofa               18:20.7  5:55  
   30   30  1955 Byiringiro Seraphin       JR Phoenix Central    18:22.0  5:55  
   31   31  1858 David Chacon              SR North              18:25.8  5:56  
   32   32  1786 Nathan Lopez              SO Kofa               18:26.8  5:57  
   33   33  2104 Jamari Vanorsby           JR Valley Vista       18:34.5  5:59  
   34   34  1598 David Wendler             SR Alhambra           18:35.8  6:00  
   35   35  1673 Juan Hernandez            JR Cesar Chavez       18:39.2  6:01  
   36   36  2139 Jacob Brodish             JR Westview           18:41.3  6:01  
   37   37  1994 Michael Munoz             SO San Luis           18:47.4  6:03  
   38   38  1848 Ryan Weston               FR Millennium         18:48.8  6:04  
   39   39  1823 Cesar Chavez              SO Maryvale           18:54.0  6:05  
   40   40  1594 Jose Cazarez              JR Alhambra           18:55.1  6:06  
   41   41  2046 Carlos Palomino           SR Tolleson Union     18:56.8  6:06  
   42   42  1701 Alexander Didio           SO Cibola             18:58.6  6:07  
   43   43  2060 Gabriel Miranda           JR Trevor G Browne    19:01.4  6:08  
   44   44  1991 Gabriel Castillo          SR San Luis           19:04.7  6:09  
   45   45  1715 Axel Roman                SR Copper Canyon      19:04.9  6:09  
   46   46  1995 David Nunez               SO San Luis           19:06.9  6:10  
   47   47  1859 Chris A. Evangelista      SR North              19:09.7  6:11  
   48   48  1992 Kevin Evaristo            SR San Luis           19:10.7  6:11  
   49   49  2061 Aldin Pablo               FR Trevor G Browne    19:10.7  6:11  
   50   50  2102 Diego Peralta             JR Valley Vista       19:11.6  6:11  
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                        AIA Sectionals Cesar Chavez 
                    Hosted by Trevor Browne High School 
                Cesar Chavez Park, Phoenix, AZ - 10/27/2017 
 
         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 
 
Event 1  Boys 5K Run Div I/Section III 
============================================================================== 
 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
   51   51  1799 Reyshua Ramos Rodriguez   SO La Joya            19:11.8  6:11  
   52   52  1825 Daniel Islas Vargas       SO Maryvale           19:13.1  6:12  
   53   53  1718 Anthony Trejo-Leon        JR Copper Canyon      19:13.5  6:12  
   54   54  1824 Jesus Flores Duran        SO Maryvale           19:14.7  6:12  
   55   55  2062 Jose Rodelo               JR Trevor G Browne    19:15.5  6:12  
   56   56  2103 Corbyn Van Hoose          SO Valley Vista       19:19.1  6:14  
   57   57  2143 Andrew Rogers             JR Westview           19:19.5  6:14  
   58   58  1802 Jacob Welsh               JR La Joya            19:23.5  6:15  
   59   59  1796 Francisco Acosta          SR La Joya            19:34.0  6:18  
   60   60  1864 Daniel Valles             SR North              19:37.5  6:19  
   61   61  2058 Luis Chavez               JR Trevor G Browne    19:38.0  6:20  
   62   62  1716 Nathan Sims               SO Copper Canyon      19:42.6  6:21  
   63   63  2043 Juan Castro               SR Tolleson Union     19:42.9  6:21  
   64   64  2057 Jose Castillo             JR Trevor G Browne    19:45.6  6:22  
   65   65  1712 Bryan Godinez             JR Copper Canyon      19:51.0  6:24  
   66   66  1950 Desire Djekoula           SR Phoenix Central    19:51.2  6:24  
   67   67  2101 Brandon Morrison          FR Valley Vista       19:51.8  6:24  
   68   68  1797 Johnny Johnson            SR La Joya            19:58.6  6:26  
   69   69  1953 Carlos Lopez              FR Phoenix Central    19:59.0  6:26  
   70   70  2059 Ivan Meza                 FR Trevor G Browne    20:09.9  6:30  
   71   71  1801 Benjamin Santillan        SO La Joya            20:13.1  6:31  
   72   72  2056 David Armendariz          JR Trevor G Browne    20:20.7  6:33  
   73   73  1954 Bryan Rocha               SR Phoenix Central    20:23.6  6:34  
   74   74  2048 Aaron Urquidez            SR Tolleson Union     20:24.9  6:35  
   75   75  1844 Luc Guillemette           JR Millennium         20:25.0  6:35  
   76   76  2044 Alex Espinoza             FR Tolleson Union     20:25.1  6:35  
   77   77  1798 Christian Ramirez         SO La Joya            20:33.1  6:37  
   78   78  2142 Joseph Marsit             JR Westview           20:35.4  6:38  
   79   79  2045 Ben Olea                  JR Tolleson Union     20:36.8  6:39  
   80   80  1860 Eduardo Mora              FR North              20:41.9  6:40  
   81   81  1592 Richard Andrade           JR Alhambra           20:42.2  6:40  
   82   82  1996 Rafael Samaniego          SO San Luis           20:42.3  6:40  
   83   83  2047 Ray Ricardes              JR Tolleson Union     20:42.4  6:40  
   84   84  1951 Rene Hernandez            JR Phoenix Central    20:43.7  6:41  
   85   85  1990 Christopher Bazua         JR San Luis           20:43.8  6:41  
   86   86  1861 Mark Ortiz                SR North              20:52.4  6:44  
   87   87  1827 Carlos "charly" Rodrigu   SO Maryvale           20:53.2  6:44  
   88   88  1822 Daniel Alvarez Montgome   SO Maryvale           20:55.5  6:45  
   89   89  1846 Caleb Lutz                SO Millennium         21:01.5  6:47  
   90   90  2140 Andrew Coke               SR Westview           21:10.6  6:49  
   91   91  1713 Andrew Keime              SR Copper Canyon      21:11.9  6:50  
   92   92  1849 Dillon Wolf               JR Millennium         21:19.6  6:52  
   93   93  1826 Jason Nava                FR Maryvale           21:28.9  6:55  
   94   94  2138 Dinah Ben                 JR Westview           21:34.4  6:57  
   95   95  1714 Hector Ramirez            SR Copper Canyon      21:36.5  6:58  
   96   96  1847 James McCoy               SR Millennium         21:37.2  6:58  
   97   97  1843 Jacques Guillemette       JR Millennium         21:54.1  7:03  
   98   98  1717 Albert Souza              JR Copper Canyon      22:52.3  7:22  
   99   99  1597 Pedro Rivera              SO Alhambra           22:52.7  7:22  
  100  100  1863 Abraham Sotelo            SR North              23:18.6  7:31  
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                        AIA Sectionals Cesar Chavez 
                    Hosted by Trevor Browne High School 
                Cesar Chavez Park, Phoenix, AZ - 10/27/2017 
 
         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 
 
Event 1  Boys 5K Run Div I/Section III 
============================================================================== 
 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
  101  101  1862 Samuel Perez              SR North              24:38.0  7:56  
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                        AIA Sectionals Cesar Chavez 
                    Hosted by Trevor Browne High School 
                Cesar Chavez Park, Phoenix, AZ - 10/27/2017 
 
         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    32  Cibola                      (  16:47.4  1:23:56.8   2:04.1) 
========================================== 
  1      1   1699 Thomas Cain            SR   15:48.1 
  2      3   1704 Jake Smith             SR   16:06.3 
  3      5   1702 Nicholas Garren        SR   16:59.3 
  4      6   1698 Jacob Avelar           SO   17:10.9 
  5     17   1700 Samuel Jarvis          SO   17:52.2 
  6   ( 26)  1703 Erik Horvath           SR   18:07.6 
  7   ( 42)  1701 Alexander Didio        SO   18:58.6 
 
  2.    68  Cesar Chavez                (  17:32.6  1:27:42.8   1:03.6) 
========================================== 
  1      4   1671 Christian Gomez        SR   16:58.7 
  2     10   1675 Fernanado Valero       SR   17:20.3 
  3     11   1676 Eddy Yescas            SR   17:25.0 
  4     19   1674 Juan Carlos Santos     SR   17:56.5 
  5     24   1672 Diego Gomez            SO   18:02.3 
  6   ( 28)  1670 Alessandro Luis Bolus  SO   18:16.2 
  7   ( 35)  1673 Juan Hernandez         JR   18:39.2 
 
  3.    92  Kofa                        (  17:37.9  1:28:09.3   2:21.3) 
========================================== 
  1      2   1785 Michael Jaso           SR   16:05.5 
  2      9   1790 Jose Valtierra         JR   17:18.2 
  3     20   1787 Jose Medina            SR   17:58.1 
  4     29   1784 Bianse Duarte          JR   18:20.7 
  5     32   1786 Nathan Lopez           SO   18:26.8 
 
  4.   120  Valley Vista                (  18:02.5  1:30:12.2   1:59.0) 
========================================== 
  1      7   2098 David Hermosillo       SO   17:12.6 
  2      8   2099 Joesph Martinez        JR   17:13.3 
  3     22   2100 Sean Morris            SR   18:00.2 
  4     33   2104 Jamari Vanorsby        JR   18:34.5 
  5     50   2102 Diego Peralta          JR   19:11.6 
  6   ( 56)  2103 Corbyn Van Hoose       SO   19:19.1 
  7   ( 67)  2101 Brandon Morrison       FR   19:51.8 
 
  5.   190  San Luis                    (  18:46.9  1:33:54.5   1:25.9) 
========================================== 
  1     15   1993 Alexis Morales         SR   17:44.8 
  2     37   1994 Michael Munoz          SO   18:47.4 
  3     44   1991 Gabriel Castillo       SR   19:04.7 
  4     46   1995 David Nunez            SO   19:06.9 
  5     48   1992 Kevin Evaristo         SR   19:10.7 
  6   ( 82)  1996 Rafael Samaniego       SO   20:42.3 
  7   ( 85)  1990 Christopher Bazua      JR   20:43.8 
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                        AIA Sectionals Cesar Chavez 
                    Hosted by Trevor Browne High School 
                Cesar Chavez Park, Phoenix, AZ - 10/27/2017 
 
         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  6.   194  Alhambra                    (  18:49.3  1:34:06.5   2:47.0) 
========================================== 
  1     18   1593 Cristopher Arteaga     SR   17:55.2 
  2     21   1596 Nick Morales           JR   17:58.2 
  3     34   1598 David Wendler          SR   18:35.8 
  4     40   1594 Jose Cazarez           JR   18:55.1 
  5     81   1592 Richard Andrade        JR   20:42.2 
  6   ( 99)  1597 Pedro Rivera           SO   22:52.7 
 
  7.   204  Phoenix Central             (  18:47.6  1:33:58.0   2:28.5) 
========================================== 
  1     12   1949 Dawit Ajju             SR   17:30.5 
  2     27   1952 Romiyodaniel Lager     JR   18:15.3 
  3     30   1955 Byiringiro Seraphin    JR   18:22.0 
  4     66   1950 Desire Djekoula        SR   19:51.2 
  5     69   1953 Carlos Lopez           FR   19:59.0 
  6   ( 73)  1954 Bryan Rocha            SR   20:23.6 
  7   ( 84)  1951 Rene Hernandez         JR   20:43.7 
 
  8.   255  Maryvale                    (  19:15.2  1:36:15.8   2:52.4) 
========================================== 
  1     23   1828 Angel Tapia            FR   18:00.8 
  2     39   1823 Cesar Chavez           SO   18:54.0 
  3     52   1825 Daniel Islas Vargas    SO   19:13.1 
  4     54   1824 Jesus Flores Duran     SO   19:14.7 
  5     87   1827 Carlos "charly" Rodriguez SO   20:53.2 
  6   ( 88)  1822 Daniel Alvarez Montgomery SO   20:55.5 
  7   ( 93)  1826 Jason Nava             FR   21:28.9 
 
  9.   261  La Joya Community           (  19:14.2  1:36:10.8   1:55.7) 
========================================== 
  1     25   1800 Michael Rubio          SO   18:02.9 
  2     51   1799 Reyshua Ramos Rodriguez SO   19:11.8 
  3     58   1802 Jacob Welsh            JR   19:23.5 
  4     59   1796 Francisco Acosta       SR   19:34.0 
  5     68   1797 Johnny Johnson         SR   19:58.6 
  6   ( 71)  1801 Benjamin Santillan     SO   20:13.1 
  7   ( 77)  1798 Christian Ramirez      SO   20:33.1 
 
 10.   267  Tolleson Union              (  19:25.3  1:37:06.1   2:48.7) 
========================================== 
  1     13   2042 Alfredo Aispuro        SR   17:36.4 
  2     41   2046 Carlos Palomino        SR   18:56.8 
  3     63   2043 Juan Castro            SR   19:42.9 
  4     74   2048 Aaron Urquidez         SR   20:24.9 
  5     76   2044 Alex Espinoza          FR   20:25.1 
  6   ( 79)  2045 Ben Olea               JR   20:36.8 
  7   ( 83)  2047 Ray Ricardes           JR   20:42.4 
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                        AIA Sectionals Cesar Chavez 
                    Hosted by Trevor Browne High School 
                Cesar Chavez Park, Phoenix, AZ - 10/27/2017 
 
         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
 11.   272  Trevor G Browne             (  19:22.3  1:36:51.2   0:44.2) 
========================================== 
  1     43   2060 Gabriel Miranda        JR   19:01.4 
  2     49   2061 Aldin Pablo            FR   19:10.7 
  3     55   2062 Jose Rodelo            JR   19:15.5 
  4     61   2058 Luis Chavez            JR   19:38.0 
  5     64   2057 Jose Castillo          JR   19:45.6 
  6   ( 70)  2059 Ivan Meza              FR   20:09.9 
  7   ( 72)  2056 David Armendariz       JR   20:20.7 
 
 12.   277  Westview                    (  19:30.9  1:37:34.5   3:22.9) 
========================================== 
  1     16   2141 Ryu Courtois           JR   17:47.7 
  2     36   2139 Jacob Brodish          JR   18:41.3 
  3     57   2143 Andrew Rogers          JR   19:19.5 
  4     78   2142 Joseph Marsit          JR   20:35.4 
  5     90   2140 Andrew Coke            SR   21:10.6 
  6   ( 94)  2138 Dinah Ben              JR   21:34.4 
 
 13.   304  North                       (  19:45.5  1:38:47.3   2:26.6) 
========================================== 
  1     31   1858 David Chacon           SR   18:25.8 
  2     47   1859 Chris A. Evangelista   SR   19:09.7 
  3     60   1864 Daniel Valles          SR   19:37.5 
  4     80   1860 Eduardo Mora           FR   20:41.9 
  5     86   1861 Mark Ortiz             SR   20:52.4 
  6   (100)  1863 Abraham Sotelo         SR   23:18.6 
  7   (101)  1862 Samuel Perez           SR   24:38.0 
 
 14.   308  Millennium                  (  19:51.2  1:39:15.6   3:38.9) 
========================================== 
  1     14   1845 Colin Hegarty          SR   17:40.7 
  2     38   1848 Ryan Weston            FR   18:48.8 
  3     75   1844 Luc Guillemette        JR   20:25.0 
  4     89   1846 Caleb Lutz             SO   21:01.5 
  5     92   1849 Dillon Wolf            JR   21:19.6 
  6   ( 96)  1847 James McCoy            SR   21:37.2 
  7   ( 97)  1843 Jacques Guillemette    JR   21:54.1 
 
 15.   316  Copper Canyon               (  19:48.8  1:39:03.9   2:07.0) 
========================================== 
  1     45   1715 Axel Roman             SR   19:04.9 
  2     53   1718 Anthony Trejo-Leon     JR   19:13.5 
  3     62   1716 Nathan Sims            SO   19:42.6 
  4     65   1712 Bryan Godinez          JR   19:51.0 
  5     91   1713 Andrew Keime           SR   21:11.9 
  6   ( 95)  1714 Hector Ramirez         SR   21:36.5 
  7   ( 98)  1717 Albert Souza           JR   22:52.3 
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                        AIA Sectionals Cesar Chavez 
                    Hosted by Trevor Browne High School 
                Cesar Chavez Park, Phoenix, AZ - 10/27/2017 
 
         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 
 
Event 2  Girls 5K Run Div I/Section III 
============================================================================== 
 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1       1943 Kayla Eldred              JR Phoenix Central    19:27.3  6:16  
    2    1  1818 Janet Chavez              JR Maryvale           20:18.7  6:33  
    3    2  2055 Yazmin Torres             JR Trevor G Browne    20:31.9  6:37  
    4    3  1696 Ashley Valenzuela         SO Cibola             20:31.9  6:37  
    5    4  1666 Amber Fowler              SR Cesar Chavez       20:51.7  6:43  
    6    5  1697 Kenia Zepeda              SO Cibola             20:58.5  6:46  
    7    6  1694 Brianna Higgins           SR Cibola             21:00.7  6:46  
    8    7  1815 Mia Avelar                FR Maryvale           21:03.6  6:47  
    9    8  1777 Yulissa Avila             SR Kofa               21:04.5  6:47  
   10    9  1695 Aylin Quintero            SO Cibola             21:15.6  6:51  
   11   10  1588 Cynthia Ecker             SR Alhambra           21:20.4  6:53  
   12   11  2037 Teresa Estrada            SR Tolleson Union     21:22.8  6:53  
   13   12  2054 Vanessa Ramirez           JR Trevor G Browne    21:28.6  6:55  
   14   13  1780 Miriam Heras              JR Kofa               21:42.1  7:00  
   15   14  1816 Julieta Aviles Lopez      FR Maryvale           21:49.7  7:02  
   16   15  1691 Ariana Ames               SR Cibola             21:50.7  7:02  
   17   16  1817 Anette Carrasco Cota      SO Maryvale           21:53.2  7:03  
   18   17  2038 Irene Franco              SR Tolleson Union     22:00.2  7:05  
   19   18  1792 Giselle Diaz              SO La Joya            22:02.9  7:06  
   20   19  1793 Jessica Madrigal          JR La Joya            22:11.1  7:09  
   21   20  2134 Abby Fryxell              SO Westview           22:24.7  7:13  
   22   21  2133 Helenna Chaidez           SR Westview           22:26.9  7:14  
   23   22  2049 Felecia Clark             SR Trevor G Browne    22:32.0  7:16  
   24   23  1693 Truley Flores             SR Cibola             22:32.8  7:16  
   25   24  1667 Barbara Martinez          SR Cesar Chavez       22:34.7  7:16  
   26   25  1692 Fernanda Escobedo         SO Cibola             22:41.8  7:19  
   27   26  1782 Elexia Ramirez            JR Kofa               23:03.6  7:26  
   28   27  1586 Franchesca Bandera        SO Alhambra           23:04.1  7:26  
   29   28  1587 Sadie Camarillo           SR Alhambra           23:09.0  7:28  
   30   29  2097 Jillian Pettit            SO Valley Vista       23:12.5  7:29  
   31   30  1819 Ariz Duarte               JR Maryvale           23:32.4  7:35  
   32   31  1856 Rosario Peralta           SR North              23:38.8  7:37  
   33   32  1668 Elizabeth Morales         SR Cesar Chavez       23:40.4  7:38  
   34   33  1791 Mariah Castanon           JR La Joya            23:41.5  7:38  
   35   34  2093 Jysele Luna               SR Valley Vista       23:46.1  7:39  
   36   35  1665 Erika Fonseca             SR Cesar Chavez       23:49.7  7:41  
   37   36  1986 Xcaret Hernandez          SO San Luis           23:53.4  7:42  
   38   37  2035 Nora Abujbarah            SR Tolleson Union     23:59.5  7:44  
   39   38  2040 Isabella Partida          FR Tolleson Union     23:59.6  7:44  
   40   39  1779 Airlin Chavarin           JR Kofa               24:06.1  7:46  
   41   40  1706 Jhovanna Cova             SO Copper Canyon      24:13.6  7:48  
   42   41  1989 Joseline Villanueva       JR San Luis           24:19.0  7:50  
   43   42  1855 Leslie Jimenez            SR North              24:36.6  7:56  
   44   43  2050 Nancy Gonzales            SO Trevor G Browne    24:40.0  7:57  
   45   44  2051 Micaela Ledesma           JR Trevor G Browne    24:49.0  8:00  
   46   45  2096 Angelica Nunez            FR Valley Vista       24:50.3  8:00  
   47   46  1820 Alejandra Merino Hernan   FR Maryvale           24:51.0  8:00  
   48   47  1794 Heather Morey             SO La Joya            24:56.2  8:02  
   49   48  1590 Faith Mendoza             JR Alhambra           25:00.0  8:03  
   50   49  1591 Syrianna Nighthawk        SO Alhambra           25:12.0  8:07  
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Event 2  Girls 5K Run Div I/Section III 
============================================================================== 
 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
   51   50  1837 Vanessa Casas             SR Millennium         25:19.6  8:10  
   52   51  2041 Felicia Rodriguez         JR Tolleson Union     25:22.9  8:11  
   53   52  1857 Karla Ramos Gonzalez      FR North              25:30.1  8:13  
   54   53  1851 Mariana Abasta            SO North              25:34.2  8:14  
   55   54  1669 Roxanne Morales           SR Cesar Chavez       25:37.8  8:15  
   56   55  1983 Andrea Acosta             SO San Luis           25:39.4  8:16  
   57   56  1987 Thania Lopez              JR San Luis           25:41.5  8:17  
   58   57  1854 Daisy Hernandez           JR North              25:45.2  8:18  
   59   58  1795 Angelica Veloz            JR La Joya            25:53.4  8:20  
   60   59  2052 Abygail Leon              JR Trevor G Browne    25:59.0  8:22  
   61   60  1842 Lexi Stroud               SO Millennium         25:59.8  8:23  
   62   61  2039 Manasa Iyer               SR Tolleson Union     26:15.0  8:27  
   63   62  1783 Elsie Serrano             JR Kofa               26:41.2  8:36  
   64       1942 Linda Barron Torrell      JR Phoenix Central    26:53.2  8:40  
   65   63  1589 Zaira Gonzalez            SR Alhambra           26:54.6  8:40  
   66   64  2053 Talby Minjarez            JR Trevor G Browne    27:06.2  8:44  
   67   65  1985 Alejandra Becerra         SR San Luis           27:08.2  8:45  
   68   66  1988 Itzel Meza                JR San Luis           27:20.3  8:48  
   69   67  2137 Kassandra Perez           JR Westview           27:24.6  8:50  
   70   68  1821 Gabriela Quinonez         FR Maryvale           27:29.9  8:52  
   71   69  2036 Ana Castro                SO Tolleson Union     27:36.2  8:54  
   72   70  2094 Christina Molina          SO Valley Vista       27:39.0  8:54  
   73   71  2091 Amy Contreras             FR Valley Vista       27:42.3  8:56  
   74   72  1984 Vanessa Aguiar            JR San Luis           27:49.6  8:58  
   75   73  1839 Sophia Horner             SR Millennium         27:52.0  8:59  
   76   74  1705 Josselyn Barboza          JR Copper Canyon      27:55.7  9:00  
   77   75  2092 J'Adore Easley            FR Valley Vista       28:02.1  9:02  
   78   76  1840 Tori Larkin               SO Millennium         28:06.2  9:03  
   79   77  1781 Sahian Lopez              SO Kofa               28:09.1  9:04  
   80   78  2136 Sydelle Huitzil           SO Westview           28:11.2  9:05  
   81   79  1710 Evelyn Montes             JR Copper Canyon      28:16.9  9:07  
   82   80  2095 A'Nyia Newsome            SO Valley Vista       28:26.2  9:10  
   83   81  1841 Trinity Manuelito         JR Millennium         28:51.4  9:18  
   84   82  1852 Jennifer Dominguez        JR North              29:04.9  9:22  
   85   83  1709 Damaris Mendoza Lechuga   SR Copper Canyon      29:06.1  9:23  
   86   84  1707 Cassandra Elizondo        JR Copper Canyon      29:19.8  9:27  
   87   85  1836 Anna Bacigalupi           SR Millennium         29:23.5  9:28  
   88   86  2135 Abigail Hernandez         JR Westview           30:05.8  9:42  
   89       1947 Jessica Lopez             JR Phoenix Central    32:07.8 10:21  
   90   87  1838 Genevieve Hegarty         FR Millennium         33:03.9 10:39  
   91   88  1711 Jennifer Venegas          JR Copper Canyon      33:25.5 10:46  
   92   89  1853 Jahaira Flores            SO North              40:23.8 13:01  
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                        AIA Sectionals Cesar Chavez 
                    Hosted by Trevor Browne High School 
                Cesar Chavez Park, Phoenix, AZ - 10/27/2017 
 
         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    38  Cibola                      (  21:07.5  1:45:37.4   1:18.8) 
========================================== 
  1      3   1696 Ashley Valenzuela      SO   20:31.9 
  2      5   1697 Kenia Zepeda           SO   20:58.5 
  3      6   1694 Brianna Higgins        SR   21:00.7 
  4      9   1695 Aylin Quintero         SO   21:15.6 
  5     15   1691 Ariana Ames            SR   21:50.7 
  6   ( 23)  1693 Truley Flores          SR   22:32.8 
  7   ( 25)  1692 Fernanda Escobedo      SO   22:41.8 
 
  2.    68  Maryvale                    (  21:43.6  1:48:37.6   3:13.7) 
========================================== 
  1      1   1818 Janet Chavez           JR   20:18.7 
  2      7   1815 Mia Avelar             FR   21:03.6 
  3     14   1816 Julieta Aviles Lopez   FR   21:49.7 
  4     16   1817 Anette Carrasco Cota   SO   21:53.2 
  5     30   1819 Ariz Duarte            JR   23:32.4 
  6   ( 46)  1820 Alejandra Merino Hernandez FR   24:51.0 
  7   ( 68)  1821 Gabriela Quinonez      FR   27:29.9 
 
  3.   123  Trevor G Browne             (  22:48.3  1:54:01.5   4:17.1) 
========================================== 
  1      2   2055 Yazmin Torres          JR   20:31.9 
  2     12   2054 Vanessa Ramirez        JR   21:28.6 
  3     22   2049 Felecia Clark          SR   22:32.0 
  4     43   2050 Nancy Gonzales         SO   24:40.0 
  5     44   2051 Micaela Ledesma        JR   24:49.0 
  6   ( 59)  2052 Abygail Leon           JR   25:59.0 
  7   ( 64)  2053 Talby Minjarez         JR   27:06.2 
 
  4.   148  Kofa                        (  23:19.5  1:56:37.5   5:36.7) 
========================================== 
  1      8   1777 Yulissa Avila          SR   21:04.5 
  2     13   1780 Miriam Heras           JR   21:42.1 
  3     26   1782 Elexia Ramirez         JR   23:03.6 
  4     39   1779 Airlin Chavarin        JR   24:06.1 
  5     62   1783 Elsie Serrano          JR   26:41.2 
  6   ( 77)  1781 Sahian Lopez           SO   28:09.1 
 
  5.   149  Cesar Chavez                (  23:18.9  1:56:34.3   4:46.1) 
========================================== 
  1      4   1666 Amber Fowler           SR   20:51.7 
  2     24   1667 Barbara Martinez       SR   22:34.7 
  3     32   1668 Elizabeth Morales      SR   23:40.4 
  4     35   1665 Erika Fonseca          SR   23:49.7 
  5     54   1669 Roxanne Morales        SR   25:37.8 
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                        AIA Sectionals Cesar Chavez 
                    Hosted by Trevor Browne High School 
                Cesar Chavez Park, Phoenix, AZ - 10/27/2017 
 
         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  6.   154  Tolleson Union              (  23:21.0  1:56:45.0   4:00.1) 
========================================== 
  1     11   2037 Teresa Estrada         SR   21:22.8 
  2     17   2038 Irene Franco           SR   22:00.2 
  3     37   2035 Nora Abujbarah         SR   23:59.5 
  4     38   2040 Isabella Partida       FR   23:59.6 
  5     51   2041 Felicia Rodriguez      JR   25:22.9 
  6   ( 61)  2039 Manasa Iyer            SR   26:15.0 
  7   ( 69)  2036 Ana Castro             SO   27:36.2 
 
  7.   162  Alhambra                    (  23:33.1  1:57:45.5   3:51.6) 
========================================== 
  1     10   1588 Cynthia Ecker          SR   21:20.4 
  2     27   1586 Franchesca Bandera     SO   23:04.1 
  3     28   1587 Sadie Camarillo        SR   23:09.0 
  4     48   1590 Faith Mendoza          JR   25:00.0 
  5     49   1591 Syrianna Nighthawk     SO   25:12.0 
  6   ( 63)  1589 Zaira Gonzalez         SR   26:54.6 
 
  8.   175  La Joya Community           (  23:45.1  1:58:45.1   3:50.5) 
========================================== 
  1     18   1792 Giselle Diaz           SO   22:02.9 
  2     19   1793 Jessica Madrigal       JR   22:11.1 
  3     33   1791 Mariah Castanon        JR   23:41.5 
  4     47   1794 Heather Morey          SO   24:56.2 
  5     58   1795 Angelica Veloz         JR   25:53.4 
 
  9.   235  North                       (  25:01.0  2:05:04.9   2:06.4) 
========================================== 
  1     31   1856 Rosario Peralta        SR   23:38.8 
  2     42   1855 Leslie Jimenez         SR   24:36.6 
  3     52   1857 Karla Ramos Gonzalez   FR   25:30.1 
  4     53   1851 Mariana Abasta         SO   25:34.2 
  5     57   1854 Daisy Hernandez        JR   25:45.2 
  6   ( 82)  1852 Jennifer Dominguez     JR   29:04.9 
  7   ( 89)  1853 Jahaira Flores         SO   40:23.8 
 
 10.   249  Valley Vista                (  25:26.1  2:07:10.2   4:29.8) 
========================================== 
  1     29   2097 Jillian Pettit         SO   23:12.5 
  2     34   2093 Jysele Luna            SR   23:46.1 
  3     45   2096 Angelica Nunez         FR   24:50.3 
  4     70   2094 Christina Molina       SO   27:39.0 
  5     71   2091 Amy Contreras          FR   27:42.3 
  6   ( 75)  2092 J'Adore Easley         FR   28:02.1 
  7   ( 80)  2095 A'Nyia Newsome         SO   28:26.2 
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                        AIA Sectionals Cesar Chavez 
                    Hosted by Trevor Browne High School 
                Cesar Chavez Park, Phoenix, AZ - 10/27/2017 
 
         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
 11.   253  San Luis                    (  25:20.3  2:06:41.5   3:14.8) 
========================================== 
  1     36   1986 Xcaret Hernandez       SO   23:53.4 
  2     41   1989 Joseline Villanueva    JR   24:19.0 
  3     55   1983 Andrea Acosta          SO   25:39.4 
  4     56   1987 Thania Lopez           JR   25:41.5 
  5     65   1985 Alejandra Becerra      SR   27:08.2 
  6   ( 66)  1988 Itzel Meza             JR   27:20.3 
  7   ( 72)  1984 Vanessa Aguiar         JR   27:49.6 
 
 12.   272  Westview                    (  26:06.7  2:10:33.2   7:41.1) 
========================================== 
  1     20   2134 Abby Fryxell           SO   22:24.7 
  2     21   2133 Helenna Chaidez        SR   22:26.9 
  3     67   2137 Kassandra Perez        JR   27:24.6 
  4     78   2136 Sydelle Huitzil        SO   28:11.2 
  5     86   2135 Abigail Hernandez      JR   30:05.8 
 
 13.   340  Millennium                  (  27:13.8  2:16:09.0   3:31.8) 
========================================== 
  1     50   1837 Vanessa Casas          SR   25:19.6 
  2     60   1842 Lexi Stroud            SO   25:59.8 
  3     73   1839 Sophia Horner          SR   27:52.0 
  4     76   1840 Tori Larkin            SO   28:06.2 
  5     81   1841 Trinity Manuelito      JR   28:51.4 
  6   ( 85)  1836 Anna Bacigalupi        SR   29:23.5 
  7   ( 87)  1838 Genevieve Hegarty      FR   33:03.9 
 
 14.   360  Copper Canyon               (  27:46.5  2:18:52.1   5:06.2) 
========================================== 
  1     40   1706 Jhovanna Cova          SO   24:13.6 
  2     74   1705 Josselyn Barboza       JR   27:55.7 
  3     79   1710 Evelyn Montes          JR   28:16.9 
  4     83   1709 Damaris Mendoza Lechuga SR   29:06.1 
  5     84   1707 Cassandra Elizondo     JR   29:19.8 
  6   ( 88)  1711 Jennifer Venegas       JR   33:25.5 
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                        AIA Sectionals Cesar Chavez 
                    Hosted by Trevor Browne High School 
                Cesar Chavez Park, Phoenix, AZ - 10/27/2017 
 
         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 
 
Event 3  Boys 5K Run Div II/Section III 
============================================================================== 
 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  1754 Christian Deboard         SR Gila Ridge         16:10.3  5:13  
    2    2  1758 Daniel Marquez            SR Gila Ridge         16:21.9  5:17  
    3    3  1657 Fidel De Los Rios         JR Carl Hayden        16:22.8  5:17  
    4    4  2011 Joseph Riddle             JR Shadow Ridge       16:36.3  5:21  
    5    5  1728 Joel Mendez               SR Desert Edge        16:56.0  5:27  
    6    6  1760 Tristan Worthen           SR Gila Ridge         16:59.8  5:29  
    7    7  1874 Sean Lundberg             SR North Canyon       17:01.4  5:29  
    8    8  1877 Matt Palmer               SR North Canyon       17:06.8  5:31  
    9    9  1660 Benjamin Morfin           SO Carl Hayden        17:08.2  5:31  
   10   10  2128 Scott Chestnut            SR Verrado            17:17.3  5:34  
   11   11  2019 Bryan Aceves              SR South Mountain     17:17.3  5:34  
   12   12  2151 Joseph Sanchez            SR Youngker           17:26.1  5:37  
   13   13  1759 Bryan Mendez              JR Gila Ridge         17:26.5  5:37  
   14       1643 Natenal Bekele            JR Camelback          17:34.3  5:40  
   15   14  2154 David Vallier             SR Youngker           17:35.5  5:40  
   16   15  2021 Ignacio Bernal            JR South Mountain     17:39.2  5:41  
   17   16  1661 Lazaro Nava               SR Carl Hayden        17:56.6  5:47  
   18   17  2129 Jess Davis                JR Verrado            17:58.2  5:48  
   19   18  1876 Jesus Padilla             JR North Canyon       18:05.0  5:50  
   20   19  1873 Julio Larios              SR North Canyon       18:05.1  5:50  
   21   20  1756 Diego Guillen             SR Gila Ridge         18:05.5  5:50  
   22   21  2149 James Allen               JR Youngker           18:06.2  5:50  
   23   22  1757 Esai Lopez                SR Gila Ridge         18:09.8  5:51  
   24   23  2012 Esteban Salazar           FR Shadow Ridge       18:10.9  5:52  
   25   24  1878 Jorge Sarat               SR North Canyon       18:15.4  5:53  
   26   25  2023 Eliel Enrique Peraza      FR South Mountain     18:16.7  5:53  
   27   26  1872 Marc Gonzales             SO North Canyon       18:16.7  5:53  
   28   27  2132 Christian Zendejas        JR Verrado            18:17.0  5:54  
   29   28  2006 Bryan Brown               SR Shadow Ridge       18:26.2  5:57  
   30   29  1746 Cole Walters              SO Dysart             18:29.2  5:57  
   31   30  1730 Paul Vega-Soto            JR Desert Edge        18:29.6  5:58  
   32   31  2022 Alex Guillen              SR South Mountain     18:31.6  5:58  
   33   32  2009 Michael Nevarez           SO Shadow Ridge       18:34.4  5:59  
   34   33  1740 Luis Acuna Esquivel       SO Dysart             18:35.9  6:00  
   35   34  1808 Matthew Condie            SR Lake Havasu        18:37.4  6:00  
   36   35  1732 Rudy Willis               JR Desert Edge        18:40.1  6:01  
   37   36  2150 Keeton Sachez             FR Youngker           18:40.1  6:01  
   38   37  1727 Trent Lopez               JR Desert Edge        18:40.3  6:01  
   39   38  2010 Aaron Reyes               SR Shadow Ridge       18:42.9  6:02  
   40   39  2130 Colby McQuarrie           SR Verrado            18:43.5  6:02  
   41   40  2126 Mark Albisu               SO Verrado            18:47.6  6:03  
   42   41  2170 Christian Espino          SR Metro Tech         18:52.1  6:05  
   43   42  1813 Spencer Marino            JR Lake Havasu        18:55.1  6:06  
   44   43  1812 Darryn Keirns             SR Lake Havasu        18:55.5  6:06  
   45   44  1809 Alec Deese                SR Lake Havasu        18:57.9  6:07  
   46   45  2020 Abelisario Alvarez De L   FR South Mountain     18:58.6  6:07  
   47   46  1742 Dakota Osife              SR Dysart             19:00.4  6:08  
   48   47  1662 Jose Perez Nives          SO Carl Hayden        19:03.2  6:08  
   49   48  1663 Christian Rodriguez       JR Carl Hayden        19:03.3  6:08  
   50   49  1814 Brody Port                SO Lake Havasu        19:05.0  6:09  
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                        AIA Sectionals Cesar Chavez 
                    Hosted by Trevor Browne High School 
                Cesar Chavez Park, Phoenix, AZ - 10/27/2017 
 
         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 
 
Event 3  Boys 5K Run Div II/Section III 
============================================================================== 
 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
   51   50  2008 Elijah Johnson            SO Shadow Ridge       19:10.0  6:11  
   52   51  2152 Marcus Scott              FR Youngker           19:11.1  6:11  
   53   52  1659 Jason Gonzales            SR Carl Hayden        19:19.3  6:14  
   54   53  2007 Aidan Johansson           SO Shadow Ridge       19:19.5  6:14  
   55   54  2127 Michael Chestnut          SO Verrado            19:19.8  6:14  
   56   55  1875 Kevin Moreno              SR North Canyon       19:20.1  6:14  
   57       1644 Juilo Flores              JR Camelback          19:31.3  6:17  
   58   56  2131 Noah Powers               SR Verrado            19:34.6  6:19  
   59   57  1658 Saul Figueroa             JR Carl Hayden        19:34.8  6:19  
   60   58  1581 Ruben Cruz Valdez         SR Agua Fria Union    19:36.1  6:19  
   61       1645 Oscar Garcia              SO Camelback          19:37.4  6:19  
   62   59  1585 Daniel Rodriguez          SO Agua Fria Union    19:38.0  6:20  
   63   60  1729 Cesar Tena                JR Desert Edge        19:39.5  6:20  
   64   61  2169 Edwin Espinoza            JR Metro Tech         19:39.5  6:20  
   65   62  1582 Ismael Hernandez          JR Agua Fria Union    19:47.5  6:23  
   66   63  2024 Jesus Samaniego           JR South Mountain     19:49.0  6:23  
   67   64  1726 Jose Bojorquez            JR Desert Edge        19:52.6  6:24  
   68   65  2153 Ismael Soria              SR Youngker           19:53.8  6:25  
   69   66  1744 Angel Arroyo Briones      SO Dysart             19:54.5  6:25  
   70   67  1811 Zachary Hansen            FR Lake Havasu        19:59.8  6:27  
   71   68  2172 David Ramirez             SR Metro Tech         20:00.7  6:27  
   72   69  1810 Leyton Schrotberger       SO Lake Havasu        20:03.1  6:28  
   73   70  2167 Manuel Espinoza           SR Metro Tech         20:05.9  6:29  
   74   71  1741 Maximus Lancaster         SO Dysart             20:08.0  6:29  
   75   72  2025 Bret Sy                   JR South Mountain     20:12.4  6:31  
   76   73  1731 Raul Vega-Soto            JR Desert Edge        20:12.4  6:31  
   77   74  1745 Anthony Vela              SR Dysart             20:13.1  6:31  
   78   75  2168 Angel Gomez               SR Metro Tech         20:16.7  6:32  
   79   76  1976 Jose Espericueta          SO Kellis             20:17.0  6:32  
   80   77  1755 Max Guerrero              SR Gila Ridge         20:20.1  6:33  
   81   78  1981 Hector Valenzuela         SR Kellis             20:27.4  6:36  
   82   79  1982 Bryan Vaquera             SR Kellis             20:29.5  6:36  
   83   80  2173 Daniel Rodriguez          JR Metro Tech         20:29.7  6:36  
   84   81  2171 Carlos Yepiz              JR Metro Tech         20:30.1  6:36  
   85   82  1979 Jairad Lynch              JR Kellis             20:34.4  6:38  
   86   83  1743 Sebastian Partida         SR Dysart             20:38.2  6:39  
   87   84  1977 Caleb Joseph              SO Kellis             20:40.6  6:40  
   88   85  1580 Brandon Carrillo          JR Agua Fria Union    20:57.5  6:45  
   89   86  1980 Nathan Pierce             FR Kellis             20:58.1  6:45  
   90       1632 Pablo Martinez            JR Betty H Fairfax    21:00.3  6:46  
   91       1631 Cole Logg                 FR Betty H Fairfax    21:05.1  6:48  
   92   87  1584 Jesus Murillo             JR Agua Fria Union    21:14.1  6:51  
   93   88  1978 Josh Knott                SR Kellis             21:29.8  6:56  
   94   89  1583 Peter Nguyen              SR Agua Fria Union    22:20.2  7:12  
   95       1649 William Shreffler         SO Camelback          23:20.3  7:31  
   96   90  1579 Jose Caballero Tinoco     SR Agua Fria Union    23:41.3  7:38  
  



Page 14 
 
                        AIA Sectionals Cesar Chavez 
                    Hosted by Trevor Browne High School 
                Cesar Chavez Park, Phoenix, AZ - 10/27/2017 
 
         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    42  Gila Ridge                  (  17:00.8  1:25:04.0   1:55.2) 
========================================== 
  1      1   1754 Christian Deboard      SR   16:10.3 
  2      2   1758 Daniel Marquez         SR   16:21.9 
  3      6   1760 Tristan Worthen        SR   16:59.8 
  4     13   1759 Bryan Mendez           JR   17:26.5 
  5     20   1756 Diego Guillen          SR   18:05.5 
  6   ( 22)  1757 Esai Lopez             SR   18:09.8 
  7   ( 77)  1755 Max Guerrero           SR   20:20.1 
 
  2.    76  North Canyon                (  17:42.8  1:28:33.7   1:14.0) 
========================================== 
  1      7   1874 Sean Lundberg          SR   17:01.4 
  2      8   1877 Matt Palmer            SR   17:06.8 
  3     18   1876 Jesus Padilla          JR   18:05.0 
  4     19   1873 Julio Larios           SR   18:05.1 
  5     24   1878 Jorge Sarat            SR   18:15.4 
  6   ( 26)  1872 Marc Gonzales          SO   18:16.7 
  7   ( 55)  1875 Kevin Moreno           SR   19:20.1 
 
  3.   123  Carl Hayden                 (  17:54.9  1:29:34.1   2:40.5) 
========================================== 
  1      3   1657 Fidel De Los Rios      JR   16:22.8 
  2      9   1660 Benjamin Morfin        SO   17:08.2 
  3     16   1661 Lazaro Nava            SR   17:56.6 
  4     47   1662 Jose Perez Nives       SO   19:03.2 
  5     48   1663 Christian Rodriguez    JR   19:03.3 
  6   ( 52)  1659 Jason Gonzales         SR   19:19.3 
  7   ( 57)  1658 Saul Figueroa          JR   19:34.8 
 
  4.   125  Shadow Ridge                (  18:06.2  1:30:30.7   2:06.6) 
========================================== 
  1      4   2011 Joseph Riddle          JR   16:36.3 
  2     23   2012 Esteban Salazar        FR   18:10.9 
  3     28   2006 Bryan Brown            SR   18:26.2 
  4     32   2009 Michael Nevarez        SO   18:34.4 
  5     38   2010 Aaron Reyes            SR   18:42.9 
  6   ( 50)  2008 Elijah Johnson         SO   19:10.0 
  7   ( 53)  2007 Aidan Johansson        SO   19:19.5 
 
  5.   127  South Mountain              (  18:08.7  1:30:43.4   1:41.3) 
========================================== 
  1     11   2019 Bryan Aceves           SR   17:17.3 
  2     15   2021 Ignacio Bernal         JR   17:39.2 
  3     25   2023 Eliel Enrique Peraza   FR   18:16.7 
  4     31   2022 Alex Guillen           SR   18:31.6 
  5     45   2020 Abelisario Alvarez De Los Santo FR   18:58.6 
  6   ( 63)  2024 Jesus Samaniego        JR   19:49.0 
  7   ( 72)  2025 Bret Sy                JR   20:12.4 
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                        AIA Sectionals Cesar Chavez 
                    Hosted by Trevor Browne High School 
                Cesar Chavez Park, Phoenix, AZ - 10/27/2017 
 
         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  6.   133  Verrado                     (  18:12.8  1:31:03.6   1:30.3) 
========================================== 
  1     10   2128 Scott Chestnut         SR   17:17.3 
  2     17   2129 Jess Davis             JR   17:58.2 
  3     27   2132 Christian Zendejas     JR   18:17.0 
  4     39   2130 Colby McQuarrie        SR   18:43.5 
  5     40   2126 Mark Albisu            SO   18:47.6 
  6   ( 54)  2127 Michael Chestnut       SO   19:19.8 
  7   ( 56)  2131 Noah Powers            SR   19:34.6 
 
  7.   134  Youngker                    (  18:11.8  1:30:59.0   1:45.0) 
========================================== 
  1     12   2151 Joseph Sanchez         SR   17:26.1 
  2     14   2154 David Vallier          SR   17:35.5 
  3     21   2149 James Allen            JR   18:06.2 
  4     36   2150 Keeton Sachez          FR   18:40.1 
  5     51   2152 Marcus Scott           FR   19:11.1 
  6   ( 65)  2153 Ismael Soria           SR   19:53.8 
 
  8.   167  Desert Edge                 (  18:29.1  1:32:25.5   2:43.5) 
========================================== 
  1      5   1728 Joel Mendez            SR   16:56.0 
  2     30   1730 Paul Vega-Soto         JR   18:29.6 
  3     35   1732 Rudy Willis            JR   18:40.1 
  4     37   1727 Trent Lopez            JR   18:40.3 
  5     60   1729 Cesar Tena             JR   19:39.5 
  6   ( 64)  1726 Jose Bojorquez         JR   19:52.6 
  7   ( 73)  1731 Raul Vega-Soto         JR   20:12.4 
 
  9.   212  Lake Havasu                 (  18:54.2  1:34:30.9   0:27.6) 
========================================== 
  1     34   1808 Matthew Condie         SR   18:37.4 
  2     42   1813 Spencer Marino         JR   18:55.1 
  3     43   1812 Darryn Keirns          SR   18:55.5 
  4     44   1809 Alec Deese             SR   18:57.9 
  5     49   1814 Brody Port             SO   19:05.0 
  6   ( 67)  1811 Zachary Hansen         FR   19:59.8 
  7   ( 69)  1810 Leyton Schrotberger    SO   20:03.1 
 
 10.   245  Dysart                      (  19:13.6  1:36:08.0   1:38.8) 
========================================== 
  1     29   1746 Cole Walters           SO   18:29.2 
  2     33   1740 Luis Acuna Esquivel    SO   18:35.9 
  3     46   1742 Dakota Osife           SR   19:00.4 
  4     66   1744 Angel Arroyo Briones   SO   19:54.5 
  5     71   1741 Maximus Lancaster      SO   20:08.0 
  6   ( 74)  1745 Anthony Vela           SR   20:13.1 
  7   ( 83)  1743 Sebastian Partida      SR   20:38.2 
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                        AIA Sectionals Cesar Chavez 
                    Hosted by Trevor Browne High School 
                Cesar Chavez Park, Phoenix, AZ - 10/27/2017 
 
         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
 11.   315  Metro Tech                  (  19:47.0  1:38:54.9   1:24.6) 
========================================== 
  1     41   2170 Christian Espino       SR   18:52.1 
  2     61   2169 Edwin Espinoza         JR   19:39.5 
  3     68   2172 David Ramirez          SR   20:00.7 
  4     70   2167 Manuel Espinoza        SR   20:05.9 
  5     75   2168 Angel Gomez            SR   20:16.7 
  6   ( 80)  2173 Daniel Rodriguez       JR   20:29.7 
  7   ( 81)  2171 Carlos Yepiz           JR   20:30.1 
 
 12.   351  Agua Fria Union             (  20:14.7  1:41:13.2   1:38.0) 
========================================== 
  1     58   1581 Ruben Cruz Valdez      SR   19:36.1 
  2     59   1585 Daniel Rodriguez       SO   19:38.0 
  3     62   1582 Ismael Hernandez       JR   19:47.5 
  4     85   1580 Brandon Carrillo       JR   20:57.5 
  5     87   1584 Jesus Murillo          JR   21:14.1 
  6   ( 89)  1583 Peter Nguyen           SR   22:20.2 
  7   ( 90)  1579 Jose Caballero Tinoco  SR   23:41.3 
 
 13.   399  Raymond S Kellis            (  20:29.8  1:42:28.9   0:23.6) 
========================================== 
  1     76   1976 Jose Espericueta       SO   20:17.0 
  2     78   1981 Hector Valenzuela      SR   20:27.4 
  3     79   1982 Bryan Vaquera          SR   20:29.5 
  4     82   1979 Jairad Lynch           JR   20:34.4 
  5     84   1977 Caleb Joseph           SO   20:40.6 
  6   ( 86)  1980 Nathan Pierce          FR   20:58.1 
  7   ( 88)  1978 Josh Knott             SR   21:29.8 
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                        AIA Sectionals Cesar Chavez 
                    Hosted by Trevor Browne High School 
                Cesar Chavez Park, Phoenix, AZ - 10/27/2017 
 
         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 
 
Event 4  Girls 5K Run Div II/Section III 
============================================================================== 
 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  1868 Cassandra Ogburn          JR North Canyon       19:31.8  6:18  
    2    2  2119 Samantha Deane            SR Verrado            19:53.6  6:25  
    3    3  1869 Stefana Purkovic          JR North Canyon       20:06.5  6:29  
    4    4  2121 Rebekah Neu               SR Verrado            20:07.4  6:29  
    5    5  1972 Athena Melchor            JR Kellis             20:44.7  6:41  
    6    6  2001 Gretchen Kuffel           SO Shadow Ridge       20:55.0  6:44  
    7    7  1733 Gabrielle Gomez           SO Dysart             20:59.3  6:46  
    8    8  1971 Rose Cobbin               SR Kellis             21:02.2  6:47  
    9    9  1866 Andrea Diaz               JR North Canyon       21:06.6  6:48  
   10   10  1870 Ariel Rey                 SR North Canyon       21:25.0  6:54  
   11   11  1577 Zalma Torres              SO Agua Fria Union    21:27.6  6:55  
   12   12  2148 Nalia Ramirez             SR Youngker           21:40.9  6:59  
   13   13  1736 Isabel Quinterio-Soria    FR Dysart             21:41.5  6:59  
   14   14  1636 Yesenia Flores            SO Camelback          21:49.3  7:02  
   15   15  1805 Dailynn Evans             SO Lake Havasu        21:54.4  7:04  
   16   16  1969 Love Alsenay              SO Kellis             21:57.8  7:05  
   17   17  1640 Anaya Roberts             FR Camelback          21:58.6  7:05  
   18   18  1871 Maggie Votruba            FR North Canyon       21:58.8  7:05  
   19   19  1572 Gabriela Cruz             JR Agua Fria Union    22:05.5  7:07  
   20   20  2002 Julianne Meyer            SO Shadow Ridge       22:13.1  7:10  
   21   21  1865 Dafne Cortez              JR North Canyon       22:15.2  7:10  
   22   22  1831 Hidaly Hernandez          JR Metro Tech         22:26.4  7:14  
   23   23  2123 Payeton Ross              JR Verrado            22:32.3  7:16  
   24   24  1867 Bailey Mukai              SO North Canyon       22:34.7  7:17  
   25   25  1750 Hailey Faz                FR Gila Ridge         22:38.8  7:18  
   26   26  1737 Brittany Reyes            FR Dysart             22:42.6  7:19  
   27   27  1748 Kaylee Bourguignon        SR Gila Ridge         22:43.4  7:19  
   28   28  1751 Samantha Gramley          FR Gila Ridge         22:48.5  7:21  
   29   29  1656 Viridiana Ruiz            JR Carl Hayden        22:50.5  7:22  
   30   30  1735 Yasmin Matos              SR Dysart             22:50.7  7:22  
   31   31  1653 Jocelyn Guiterrez         JR Carl Hayden        22:51.0  7:22  
   32   32  2003 Alyseah Reyes             SO Shadow Ridge       22:53.4  7:23  
   33   33  1749 Jessica Cochran           SR Gila Ridge         23:09.9  7:28  
   34   34  1719 Olivia Carter             JR Desert Edge        23:22.3  7:32  
   35   35  1638 Anabel Hernandez          SO Camelback          23:23.2  7:32  
   36   36  2120 Logan Lunt                SO Verrado            23:25.3  7:33  
   37   37  1578 Melissa Vazquez           SR Agua Fria Union    23:31.9  7:35  
   38   38  1804 Zoe Dondero               JR Lake Havasu        23:35.1  7:36  
   39   39  1720 Erika Delgado             FR Desert Edge        23:37.3  7:37  
   40   40  1999 Liberty Anglin            FR Shadow Ridge       23:42.7  7:38  
   41   41  1973 Kayla Sabala              SO Kellis             23:47.7  7:40  
   42   42  1974 Sabrina Sagasta           SO Kellis             23:51.1  7:41  
   43   43  2005 Kaia Wood                 FR Shadow Ridge       23:56.0  7:43  
   44   44  2015 Raelynn Fair              FR South Mountain     23:57.9  7:43  
   45   45  1806 Sequoia Lundgren          JR Lake Havasu        23:58.8  7:44  
   46   46  2144 Sophia Gil                SO Youngker           24:00.4  7:44  
   47   47  2004 Cameron Valdez            JR Shadow Ridge       24:07.0  7:46  
   48   48  1752 Megan McLaren             JR Gila Ridge         24:09.5  7:47  
   49   49  2147 Kayla Medlyn              FR Youngker           24:11.7  7:48  
   50   50  1655 Candy Quintero            JR Carl Hayden        24:11.7  7:48  
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                        AIA Sectionals Cesar Chavez 
                    Hosted by Trevor Browne High School 
                Cesar Chavez Park, Phoenix, AZ - 10/27/2017 
 
         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 
 
Event 4  Girls 5K Run Div II/Section III 
============================================================================== 
 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
   51   51  1641 Nichole Segay             JR Camelback          24:12.0  7:48  
   52   52  1651 Maleny De Los Rios           Carl Hayden        24:14.3  7:49  
   53   53  2146 Madeleine Harris          SR Youngker           24:15.4  7:49  
   54   54  1652 Zulema De Los Rios        SR Carl Hayden        24:19.0  7:50  
   55   55  1975 Emily Vargas              FR Kellis             24:20.9  7:51  
   56   56  1747 Trinity Binder            SO Gila Ridge         24:26.0  7:52  
   57   57  2122 Cameron Ramos             SO Verrado            24:29.6  7:53  
   58   58  1650 Anay Chaparro                Carl Hayden        24:46.1  7:59  
   59   59  2125 Gabrielle Stone           JR Verrado            24:46.3  7:59  
   60   60  2000 Isabella Arias            SO Shadow Ridge       24:54.0  8:01  
   61   61  2145 Abbigail Guzman           FR Youngker           24:56.3  8:02  
   62   62  1639 Alyssa Reyes              SR Camelback          24:58.0  8:03  
   63   63  1738 Savannah Reyes            SO Dysart             24:59.3  8:03  
   64   64  1724 Amy Whitler               SO Desert Edge        25:16.6  8:09  
   65   65  1575 Janelle Rodriguez-Loya    SR Agua Fria Union    25:18.9  8:09  
   66   66  1833 Nereyda Morales           FR Metro Tech         25:28.8  8:13  
   67   67  1654 Jeanette Huerta           JR Carl Hayden        25:48.1  8:19  
   68   68  1739 Jazmin Rocha              SO Dysart             25:58.9  8:22  
   69   69  1970 Yoselynn Campos           SR Kellis             26:00.6  8:23  
   70   70  1725 Tania Castillo            SO Desert Edge        26:10.5  8:26  
   71   71  1723 Karla Viz                 JR Desert Edge        26:13.0  8:27  
   72   72  1734 Tessa Judd                JR Dysart             26:13.0  8:27  
   73   73  1753 Elizabeth Yee             SO Gila Ridge         26:28.9  8:32  
   74   74  1573 Andrea Duenas             JR Agua Fria Union    26:44.5  8:37  
   75       1626 Chasati Andrews           JR Betty H Fairfax    26:54.9  8:40  
   76   75  2124 Alondra Almodova          SR Verrado            27:21.9  8:49  
   77   76  1832 Paola Hernandez           SO Metro Tech         27:41.4  8:55  
   78   77  1807 Joslyn Redman             FR Lake Havasu        27:48.0  8:57  
   79   78  1803 Adalie Adams              FR Lake Havasu        27:58.9  9:01  
   80   79  1574 Aubrey Espinoza           FR Agua Fria Union    28:12.2  9:05  
   81   80  1835 Martha Villegas           JR Metro Tech         28:20.2  9:08  
   82   81  1722 Kelly Escobar             SO Desert Edge        28:49.6  9:17  
   83   82  2014 Janae Broughton Moore     FR South Mountain     28:57.4  9:20  
   84   83  2018 Diana Wong                FR South Mountain     29:26.1  9:29  
   85   84  2013 Jennifer Barrera Rosale   FR South Mountain     30:04.4  9:41  
   86   85  2017 Anahi Rosales             JR South Mountain     30:12.1  9:44  
   87   86  1576 Abigail Lopez             JR Agua Fria Union    30:30.3  9:50  
   88   87  1830 Carmen Bravo Osuna        SO Metro Tech         30:30.8  9:50  
   89   88  1834 Lizbeth Peraza            FR Metro Tech         31:38.9 10:12  
   90   89  1721 Wendy Dominguez           SR Desert Edge        31:46.4 10:14  
   91   90  1637 Sierra Garcia             SO Camelback          32:00.7 10:19  
   92       1624 Danna Alday Hernandez     SO Betty H Fairfax    32:01.2 10:19  
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                        AIA Sectionals Cesar Chavez 
                    Hosted by Trevor Browne High School 
                Cesar Chavez Park, Phoenix, AZ - 10/27/2017 
 
         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    41  North Canyon                (  20:49.8  1:44:08.7   2:27.0) 
========================================== 
  1      1   1868 Cassandra Ogburn       JR   19:31.8 
  2      3   1869 Stefana Purkovic       JR   20:06.5 
  3      9   1866 Andrea Diaz            JR   21:06.6 
  4     10   1870 Ariel Rey              SR   21:25.0 
  5     18   1871 Maggie Votruba         FR   21:58.8 
  6   ( 21)  1865 Dafne Cortez           JR   22:15.2 
  7   ( 24)  1867 Bailey Mukai           SO   22:34.7 
 
  2.   112  Raymond S Kellis            (  22:16.7  1:51:23.5   3:06.4) 
========================================== 
  1      5   1972 Athena Melchor         JR   20:44.7 
  2      8   1971 Rose Cobbin            SR   21:02.2 
  3     16   1969 Love Alsenay           SO   21:57.8 
  4     41   1973 Kayla Sabala           SO   23:47.7 
  5     42   1974 Sabrina Sagasta        SO   23:51.1 
  6   ( 55)  1975 Emily Vargas           FR   24:20.9 
  7   ( 69)  1970 Yoselynn Campos        SR   26:00.6 
 
  3.   122  Verrado                     (  22:05.7  1:50:28.2   4:36.0) 
========================================== 
  1      2   2119 Samantha Deane         SR   19:53.6 
  2      4   2121 Rebekah Neu            SR   20:07.4 
  3     23   2123 Payeton Ross           JR   22:32.3 
  4     36   2120 Logan Lunt             SO   23:25.3 
  5     57   2122 Cameron Ramos          SO   24:29.6 
  6   ( 59)  2125 Gabrielle Stone        JR   24:46.3 
  7   ( 75)  2124 Alondra Almodova       SR   27:21.9 
 
  4.   139  Dysart                      (  22:38.7  1:53:13.4   4:00.0) 
========================================== 
  1      7   1733 Gabrielle Gomez        SO   20:59.3 
  2     13   1736 Isabel Quinterio-Soria FR   21:41.5 
  3     26   1737 Brittany Reyes         FR   22:42.6 
  4     30   1735 Yasmin Matos           SR   22:50.7 
  5     63   1738 Savannah Reyes         SO   24:59.3 
  6   ( 68)  1739 Jazmin Rocha           SO   25:58.9 
  7   ( 72)  1734 Tessa Judd             JR   26:13.0 
 
  5.   141  Shadow Ridge                (  22:44.1  1:53:40.2   3:01.0) 
========================================== 
  1      6   2001 Gretchen Kuffel        SO   20:55.0 
  2     20   2002 Julianne Meyer         SO   22:13.1 
  3     32   2003 Alyseah Reyes          SO   22:53.4 
  4     40   1999 Liberty Anglin         FR   23:42.7 
  5     43   2005 Kaia Wood              FR   23:56.0 
  6   ( 47)  2004 Cameron Valdez         JR   24:07.0 
  7   ( 60)  2000 Isabella Arias         SO   24:54.0 
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                        AIA Sectionals Cesar Chavez 
                    Hosted by Trevor Browne High School 
                Cesar Chavez Park, Phoenix, AZ - 10/27/2017 
 
         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  6.   161  Gila Ridge                  (  23:06.1  1:55:30.1   1:30.7) 
========================================== 
  1     25   1750 Hailey Faz             FR   22:38.8 
  2     27   1748 Kaylee Bourguignon     SR   22:43.4 
  3     28   1751 Samantha Gramley       FR   22:48.5 
  4     33   1749 Jessica Cochran        SR   23:09.9 
  5     48   1752 Megan McLaren          JR   24:09.5 
  6   ( 56)  1747 Trinity Binder         SO   24:26.0 
  7   ( 73)  1753 Elizabeth Yee          SO   26:28.9 
 
  7.   179  Camelback                   (  23:16.3  1:56:21.1   3:08.7) 
========================================== 
  1     14   1636 Yesenia Flores         SO   21:49.3 
  2     17   1640 Anaya Roberts          FR   21:58.6 
  3     35   1638 Anabel Hernandez       SO   23:23.2 
  4     51   1641 Nichole Segay          JR   24:12.0 
  5     62   1639 Alyssa Reyes           SR   24:58.0 
  6   ( 90)  1637 Sierra Garcia          SO   32:00.7 
 
  8.   206  Agua Fria Union             (  23:49.7  1:59:08.4   5:16.9) 
========================================== 
  1     11   1577 Zalma Torres           SO   21:27.6 
  2     19   1572 Gabriela Cruz          JR   22:05.5 
  3     37   1578 Melissa Vazquez        SR   23:31.9 
  4     65   1575 Janelle Rodriguez-Loya SR   25:18.9 
  5     74   1573 Andrea Duenas          JR   26:44.5 
  6   ( 79)  1574 Aubrey Espinoza        FR   28:12.2 
  7   ( 86)  1576 Abigail Lopez          JR   30:30.3 
 
  9.   216  Carl Hayden                 (  23:41.3  1:58:26.5   1:28.5) 
========================================== 
  1     29   1656 Viridiana Ruiz         JR   22:50.5 
  2     31   1653 Jocelyn Guiterrez      JR   22:51.0 
  3     50   1655 Candy Quintero         JR   24:11.7 
  4     52   1651 Maleny De Los Rios          24:14.3 
  5     54   1652 Zulema De Los Rios     SR   24:19.0 
  6   ( 58)  1650 Anay Chaparro               24:46.1 
  7   ( 67)  1654 Jeanette Huerta        JR   25:48.1 
 
 10.   221  Youngker                    (  23:49.0  1:59:04.7   3:15.4) 
========================================== 
  1     12   2148 Nalia Ramirez          SR   21:40.9 
  2     46   2144 Sophia Gil             SO   24:00.4 
  3     49   2147 Kayla Medlyn           FR   24:11.7 
  4     53   2146 Madeleine Harris       SR   24:15.4 
  5     61   2145 Abbigail Guzman        FR   24:56.3 
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                        AIA Sectionals Cesar Chavez 
                    Hosted by Trevor Browne High School 
                Cesar Chavez Park, Phoenix, AZ - 10/27/2017 
 
         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
 11.   253  Lake Havasu                 (  25:03.1  2:05:15.2   6:04.5) 
========================================== 
  1     15   1805 Dailynn Evans          SO   21:54.4 
  2     38   1804 Zoe Dondero            JR   23:35.1 
  3     45   1806 Sequoia Lundgren       JR   23:58.8 
  4     77   1807 Joslyn Redman          FR   27:48.0 
  5     78   1803 Adalie Adams           FR   27:58.9 
 
 12.   278  Desert Edge                 (  24:56.0  2:04:39.7   2:50.7) 
========================================== 
  1     34   1719 Olivia Carter          JR   23:22.3 
  2     39   1720 Erika Delgado          FR   23:37.3 
  3     64   1724 Amy Whitler            SO   25:16.6 
  4     70   1725 Tania Castillo         SO   26:10.5 
  5     71   1723 Karla Viz              JR   26:13.0 
  6   ( 81)  1722 Kelly Escobar          SO   28:49.6 
  7   ( 89)  1721 Wendy Dominguez        SR   31:46.4 
 
 13.   331  Metro Tech                  (  26:53.6  2:14:27.6   8:04.4) 
========================================== 
  1     22   1831 Hidaly Hernandez       JR   22:26.4 
  2     66   1833 Nereyda Morales        FR   25:28.8 
  3     76   1832 Paola Hernandez        SO   27:41.4 
  4     80   1835 Martha Villegas        JR   28:20.2 
  5     87   1830 Carmen Bravo Osuna     SO   30:30.8 
  6   ( 88)  1834 Lizbeth Peraza         FR   31:38.9 
 
 14.   378  South Mountain              (  28:31.6  2:22:37.9   6:14.2) 
========================================== 
  1     44   2015 Raelynn Fair           FR   23:57.9 
  2     82   2014 Janae Broughton Moore  FR   28:57.4 
  3     83   2018 Diana Wong             FR   29:26.1 
  4     84   2013 Jennifer Barrera Rosales FR   30:04.4 
  5     85   2017 Anahi Rosales          JR   30:12.1 
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                        AIA Sectionals Cesar Chavez 
                    Hosted by Trevor Browne High School 
                Cesar Chavez Park, Phoenix, AZ - 10/27/2017 
 
         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 
 
Event 5  Boys 5K Run Div IV/Section I 
============================================================================== 
 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  1917 Emilio Ramirez            JR Odyssey            17:05.6  5:31  
    2    2  1887 Jordan Black              SO North Phoenix      17:05.8  5:31  
    3    3  1904 Tanner Webb               SR Northwest Christ   17:08.0  5:31  
    4    4  1899 Zach Beckner              SO Northwest Christ   17:09.7  5:32  
    5    5  1901 Kody Dehart               SR Northwest Christ   17:18.0  5:35  
    6    6  1886 Rocco Berbetti            SO North Phoenix      17:26.1  5:37  
    7    7  1931 Christian Van Dyke        SO Paradise Honors    17:34.9  5:40  
    8    8  1939 Isidro Rodriguez          SR Parker             17:40.5  5:42  
    9    9  1608 Lucas Lundstrom           SO Anthem Prep        17:40.7  5:42  
   10   10  1940 Jacob Sandoval            SR Parker             17:46.2  5:44  
   11   11  2088 Ethan Morkert             SR Valley Lutheran    17:47.3  5:44  
   12   12  1607 Hunter Garrido            FR Anthem Prep        17:49.1  5:45  
   13   13  1891 Nick Pandelakis           SR North Phoenix      17:49.9  5:45  
   14   14  2112 Matthew Barney            SO Veritas Prep       18:01.2  5:48  
   15   15  1903 Josh Stanley              SR Northwest Christ   18:14.3  5:53  
   16   16  1927 Jude McLaughlin           SO Paradise Honors    18:16.1  5:53  
   17   17  2114 Nicholas Logan            FR Veritas Prep       18:22.7  5:55  
   18   18  2117 Ian Rathsburg             FR Veritas Prep       18:24.7  5:56  
   19   19  1768 Isaac Allen               JR Glendale Prep      18:30.6  5:58  
   20   20  1890 Ben Laverman              SR North Phoenix      18:31.9  5:58  
   21       1997 Alfonso Aragon            JR San Pasqual        18:38.7  6:01  
   22   21  1770 Michael Lam               SR Glendale Prep      18:45.2  6:03  
   23   22  1905 Tim Williams              SR Northwest Christ   18:47.8  6:03  
   24   23  1900 Dillon Clark              JR Northwest Christ   18:49.7  6:04  
   25   24  2028 Shane Campillo            SR Tohono O'odham     18:49.9  6:04  
   26   25  1604 Nick Beeman               SR Anthem Prep        18:55.6  6:06  
   27   26  1889 Richie Johnston           FR North Phoenix      19:06.7  6:10  
   28   27  1928 Kyle Memmott              JR Paradise Honors    19:06.9  6:10  
   29   28  1888 Aidan Davis               FR North Phoenix      19:19.0  6:14  
   30   29  1902 Joey Simpson              SR Northwest Christ   19:25.0  6:15  
   31   30  2031 Bruce Lopez               SR Tohono O'odham     19:26.7  6:16  
   32   31  2074 Andrew Medrano            SO Trivium Prep       19:27.4  6:16  
   33   32  2115 Jack Newell               SR Veritas Prep       19:31.0  6:17  
   34   33  1773 Aaron Webdale             JR Glendale Prep      19:34.4  6:18  
   35   34  2113 Andrew Corke              JR Veritas Prep       19:39.8  6:20  
   36   35  1967 Ethan Rosenfield          SO Phoenix Country    19:40.4  6:20  
   37   36  2165 Joshua Rodriguez          SR Yuma Catholic      19:40.6  6:20  
   38   37  1932 Elijah Yearout            SO Paradise Honors    19:43.9  6:22  
   39   38  1620 Sean Janosek              SR Arizona Lutheran   19:45.9  6:22  
   40   39  1769 Ryan Cullum               FR Glendale Prep      19:48.2  6:23  
   41   40  1918 Colin Reed                SO Odyssey            19:49.2  6:23  
   42   41  1621 Luke Kiecker              JR Arizona Lutheran   19:55.3  6:25  
   43   42  2030 Spencer James             SR Tohono O'odham     19:55.7  6:25  
   44   43  1623 Aiden Perry               SO Arizona Lutheran   19:56.2  6:26  
   45   44  1771 Eric Peapenburg           SO Glendale Prep      20:01.5  6:27  
   46   45  1914 Joshua Landers            FR Odyssey            20:02.6  6:28  
   47   46  2090 Jared Williamson          JR Valley Lutheran    20:05.1  6:28  
   48   47  1618 Hans Brauer               SO Arizona Lutheran   20:08.0  6:29  
   49   48  1937 Seth Lee                  SR Parker             20:08.5  6:29  
   50   49  1913 Matthew Flores            SR Odyssey            20:08.7  6:30  
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                        AIA Sectionals Cesar Chavez 
                    Hosted by Trevor Browne High School 
                Cesar Chavez Park, Phoenix, AZ - 10/27/2017 
 
         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 
 
Event 5  Boys 5K Run Div IV/Section I 
============================================================================== 
 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
   51   50  2034 Jereese Tashquinth        FR Tohono O'odham     20:14.8  6:31  
   52   51  2166 Esteban Rosales           SR Yuma Catholic      20:16.8  6:32  
   53   52  1622 Matt Mullins              JR Arizona Lutheran   20:19.6  6:33  
   54   53  2163 Nick Hugh                 SR Yuma Catholic      20:20.6  6:33  
   55   54  1941 Juan Sandoval             SR Parker             20:21.2  6:34  
   56   55  2075 Paxton Ortega             SO Trivium Prep       20:21.3  6:34  
   57   56  2162 Ignacio Gutierrez         FR Yuma Catholic      20:25.4  6:35  
   58   57  1916 Taggert Olson             JR Odyssey            20:28.9  6:36  
   59   58  1912 Caleb Cajthaml            JR Odyssey            20:33.3  6:37  
   60   59  1892 Aden Webb                 JR North Phoenix      20:33.7  6:38  
   61   60  1930 Chris Relihan             JR Paradise Honors    20:36.7  6:39  
   62   61  1774 Drake Wilson              FR Glendale Prep      20:38.7  6:39  
   63   62  1915 Garrett O'Donnal          SO Odyssey            20:39.2  6:39  
   64   63  2164 Dru Martin                SR Yuma Catholic      20:41.1  6:40  
   65   64  1963 Erik Dahl                 SR Phoenix Country    20:44.4  6:41  
   66   65  2085 Carlos Guzman             FR Valley Lutheran    20:52.1  6:43  
   67   66  2087 Alex Macias               JR Valley Lutheran    21:00.7  6:46  
   68   67  2116 Luke Power                SO Veritas Prep       21:21.3  6:53  
   69   68  2118 Peter Schillinger         FR Veritas Prep       21:22.9  6:53  
   70   69  1617 Brandon Ben               SO Arizona Lutheran   21:27.0  6:55  
   71   70  1603 Matthew Beeman            SR Anthem Prep        21:37.3  6:58  
   72   71  2089 Austin Wibbing            JR Valley Lutheran    21:42.0  7:00  
   73   72  2033 Jesus Salcido             SO Tohono O'odham     21:43.2  7:00  
   74   73  2086 Joe Harries               JR Valley Lutheran    21:45.8  7:01  
   75   74  2084 Luke Baker                SO Valley Lutheran    21:46.5  7:01  
   76   75  1935 Marcellus Esquerra        SR Parker             21:46.5  7:01  
   77   76  1926 Christopher Iammarino     FR Paradise Honors    21:52.7  7:03  
   78   77  1772 Reagan Terpstra           SR Glendale Prep      22:05.1  7:07  
   79   78  2073 Carlos Deguzman           JR Trivium Prep       22:08.8  7:08  
   80   79  1929 Crue Pehrson              SO Paradise Honors    22:54.6  7:23  
   81       1998 Keiran Palone             SO San Pasqual        22:54.7  7:23  
   82   80  1619 Cameron Ebel              JR Arizona Lutheran   22:54.8  7:23  
   83   81  1965 Alain Kouchica            JR Phoenix Country    23:09.3  7:28  
   84   82  1936 Raul Figueroa             SO Parker             23:15.9  7:30  
   85   83  1968 Michael Slate             JR Phoenix Country    23:26.4  7:33  
   86   84  1966 Cameron Miller            SO Phoenix Country    23:40.7  7:38  
   87   85  2032 Kurtis Marinez            SR Tohono O'odham     23:41.6  7:38  
   88   86  1605 Mariusz Bista             SR Anthem Prep        23:42.5  7:38  
   89   87  2029 Preston Garcia            FR Tohono O'odham     23:43.4  7:39  
   90   88  2161 Eric Alvarez              SR Yuma Catholic      23:43.8  7:39  
   91   89  2076 John Brobo                JR Trivium Prep       24:11.6  7:48  
   92   90  1964 Gabe Korer                JR Phoenix Country    24:27.7  7:53  
   93   91  2071 Jacob Carlos              FR Trivium Prep       24:48.1  7:59  
   94   92  2072 Josh Davis                SO Trivium Prep       26:26.8  8:31  
   95   93  2070 Cian Boyle                SO Trivium Prep       27:40.1  8:55  
   96   94  1606 Kyle Davis                FR Anthem Prep        28:04.9  9:03  
   97   95  1609 Erza Armbrust             SO Anthem Prep        32:00.7 10:19  
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                        AIA Sectionals Cesar Chavez 
                    Hosted by Trevor Browne High School 
                Cesar Chavez Park, Phoenix, AZ - 10/27/2017 
 
         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    49  Northwest Christian         (  17:43.6  1:28:37.8   1:39.8) 
========================================== 
  1      3   1904 Tanner Webb            SR   17:08.0 
  2      4   1899 Zach Beckner           SO   17:09.7 
  3      5   1901 Kody Dehart            SR   17:18.0 
  4     15   1903 Josh Stanley           SR   18:14.3 
  5     22   1905 Tim Williams           SR   18:47.8 
  6   ( 23)  1900 Dillon Clark           JR   18:49.7 
  7   ( 29)  1902 Joey Simpson           SR   19:25.0 
 
  2.    67  North Phoenix Prep          (  18:00.1  1:30:00.4   2:00.9) 
========================================== 
  1      2   1887 Jordan Black           SO   17:05.8 
  2      6   1886 Rocco Berbetti         SO   17:26.1 
  3     13   1891 Nick Pandelakis        SR   17:49.9 
  4     20   1890 Ben Laverman           SR   18:31.9 
  5     26   1889 Richie Johnston        FR   19:06.7 
  6   ( 28)  1888 Aidan Davis            FR   19:19.0 
  7   ( 59)  1892 Aden Webb              JR   20:33.7 
 
  3.   115  Veritas Preparatory         (  18:47.9  1:33:59.4   1:38.6) 
========================================== 
  1     14   2112 Matthew Barney         SO   18:01.2 
  2     17   2114 Nicholas Logan         FR   18:22.7 
  3     18   2117 Ian Rathsburg          FR   18:24.7 
  4     32   2115 Jack Newell            SR   19:31.0 
  5     34   2113 Andrew Corke           JR   19:39.8 
  6   ( 67)  2116 Luke Power             SO   21:21.3 
  7   ( 68)  2118 Peter Schillinger      FR   21:22.9 
 
  4.   147  Paradise Honors             (  19:03.7  1:35:18.5   3:01.8) 
========================================== 
  1      7   1931 Christian Van Dyke     SO   17:34.9 
  2     16   1927 Jude McLaughlin        SO   18:16.1 
  3     27   1928 Kyle Memmott           JR   19:06.9 
  4     37   1932 Elijah Yearout         SO   19:43.9 
  5     60   1930 Chris Relihan          JR   20:36.7 
  6   ( 76)  1926 Christopher Iammarino  FR   21:52.7 
  7   ( 79)  1929 Crue Pehrson           SO   22:54.6 
 
  5.   156  Glendale Preparatory        (  19:20.0  1:36:39.9   1:30.9) 
========================================== 
  1     19   1768 Isaac Allen            JR   18:30.6 
  2     21   1770 Michael Lam            SR   18:45.2 
  3     33   1773 Aaron Webdale          JR   19:34.4 
  4     39   1769 Ryan Cullum            FR   19:48.2 
  5     44   1771 Eric Peapenburg        SO   20:01.5 
  6   ( 61)  1774 Drake Wilson           FR   20:38.7 
  7   ( 77)  1772 Reagan Terpstra        SR   22:05.1 
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                        AIA Sectionals Cesar Chavez 
                    Hosted by Trevor Browne High School 
                Cesar Chavez Park, Phoenix, AZ - 10/27/2017 
 
         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  6.   192  Odyssey Institute           (  19:31.0  1:37:35.0   3:23.3) 
========================================== 
  1      1   1917 Emilio Ramirez         JR   17:05.6 
  2     40   1918 Colin Reed             SO   19:49.2 
  3     45   1914 Joshua Landers         FR   20:02.6 
  4     49   1913 Matthew Flores         SR   20:08.7 
  5     57   1916 Taggert Olson          JR   20:28.9 
  6   ( 58)  1912 Caleb Cajthaml         JR   20:33.3 
  7   ( 62)  1915 Garrett O'Donnal       SO   20:39.2 
 
  7.   195  Parker                      (  19:32.6  1:37:42.9   4:06.0) 
========================================== 
  1      8   1939 Isidro Rodriguez       SR   17:40.5 
  2     10   1940 Jacob Sandoval         SR   17:46.2 
  3     48   1937 Seth Lee               SR   20:08.5 
  4     54   1941 Juan Sandoval          SR   20:21.2 
  5     75   1935 Marcellus Esquerra     SR   21:46.5 
  6   ( 82)  1936 Raul Figueroa          SO   23:15.9 
 
  8.   202  Anthem Prep                 (  19:57.1  1:39:45.2   6:01.8) 
========================================== 
  1      9   1608 Lucas Lundstrom        SO   17:40.7 
  2     12   1607 Hunter Garrido         FR   17:49.1 
  3     25   1604 Nick Beeman            SR   18:55.6 
  4     70   1603 Matthew Beeman         SR   21:37.3 
  5     86   1605 Mariusz Bista          SR   23:42.5 
  6   ( 94)  1606 Kyle Davis             FR   28:04.9 
  7   ( 95)  1609 Erza Armbrust          SO   32:00.7 
 
  9.   218  Tohono O'odham              (  20:02.1  1:40:10.3   2:53.3) 
========================================== 
  1     24   2028 Shane Campillo         SR   18:49.9 
  2     30   2031 Bruce Lopez            SR   19:26.7 
  3     42   2030 Spencer James          SR   19:55.7 
  4     50   2034 Jereese Tashquinth     FR   20:14.8 
  5     72   2033 Jesus Salcido          SO   21:43.2 
  6   ( 85)  2032 Kurtis Marinez         SR   23:41.6 
  7   ( 87)  2029 Preston Garcia         FR   23:43.4 
 
 10.   221  Arizona Lutheran            (  20:01.0  1:40:05.0   0:33.7) 
========================================== 
  1     38   1620 Sean Janosek           SR   19:45.9 
  2     41   1621 Luke Kiecker           JR   19:55.3 
  3     43   1623 Aiden Perry            SO   19:56.2 
  4     47   1618 Hans Brauer            SO   20:08.0 
  5     52   1622 Matt Mullins           JR   20:19.6 
  6   ( 69)  1617 Brandon Ben            SO   21:27.0 
  7   ( 80)  1619 Cameron Ebel           JR   22:54.8 
 
 
  



Page 26 
 
                        AIA Sectionals Cesar Chavez 
                    Hosted by Trevor Browne High School 
                Cesar Chavez Park, Phoenix, AZ - 10/27/2017 
 
         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
 11.   259  Valley Lutheran             (  20:17.5  1:41:27.2   3:54.7) 
========================================== 
  1     11   2088 Ethan Morkert          SR   17:47.3 
  2     46   2090 Jared Williamson       JR   20:05.1 
  3     65   2085 Carlos Guzman          FR   20:52.1 
  4     66   2087 Alex Macias            JR   21:00.7 
  5     71   2089 Austin Wibbing         JR   21:42.0 
  6   ( 73)  2086 Joe Harries            JR   21:45.8 
  7   ( 74)  2084 Luke Baker             SO   21:46.5 
 
 12.   259  Yuma Catholic               (  20:16.9  1:41:24.5   1:00.5) 
========================================== 
  1     36   2165 Joshua Rodriguez       SR   19:40.6 
  2     51   2166 Esteban Rosales        SR   20:16.8 
  3     53   2163 Nick Hugh              SR   20:20.6 
  4     56   2162 Ignacio Gutierrez      FR   20:25.4 
  5     63   2164 Dru Martin             SR   20:41.1 
  6   ( 88)  2161 Eric Alvarez           SR   23:43.8 
 
 13.   344  Trivium Preparatory         (  22:11.5  1:50:57.2   5:20.7) 
========================================== 
  1     31   2074 Andrew Medrano         SO   19:27.4 
  2     55   2075 Paxton Ortega          SO   20:21.3 
  3     78   2073 Carlos Deguzman        JR   22:08.8 
  4     89   2076 John Brobo             JR   24:11.6 
  5     91   2071 Jacob Carlos           FR   24:48.1 
  6   ( 92)  2072 Josh Davis             SO   26:26.8 
  7   ( 93)  2070 Cian Boyle             SO   27:40.1 
 
 14.   347  Phoenix Country Day         (  22:08.3  1:50:41.2   4:00.3) 
========================================== 
  1     35   1967 Ethan Rosenfield       SO   19:40.4 
  2     64   1963 Erik Dahl              SR   20:44.4 
  3     81   1965 Alain Kouchica         JR   23:09.3 
  4     83   1968 Michael Slate          JR   23:26.4 
  5     84   1966 Cameron Miller         SO   23:40.7 
  6   ( 90)  1964 Gabe Korer             JR   24:27.7 
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                        AIA Sectionals Cesar Chavez 
                    Hosted by Trevor Browne High School 
                Cesar Chavez Park, Phoenix, AZ - 10/27/2017 
 
         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 
 
Event 6  Girls 5K Run Div IV/Section I 
============================================================================== 
 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  2069 Elizabeth Washburn        SR Trivium Prep       20:31.4  6:37  
    2    2  1764 Ani Durell                SO Glendale Prep      20:37.5  6:39  
    3    3  2068 Abigail Washburn          SO Trivium Prep       20:39.4  6:39  
    4    4  1879 Kennedy Archer            FR North Phoenix      21:04.2  6:47  
    5    5  1925 Kiara Santoro             FR Paradise Honors    21:04.7  6:48  
    6    6  1959 Claire Linos              FR Phoenix Country    21:21.2  6:53  
    7    7  2080 Nyah Rivera               JR Valley Lutheran    21:22.9  6:53  
    8    8  1761 Audrey Beermann           SO Glendale Prep      21:25.3  6:54  
    9    9  2067 Taylor Schlagenhaft-Tho   JR Trivium Prep       21:57.3  7:04  
   10   10  1880 Juliana Baltram           JR North Phoenix      22:14.8  7:10  
   11   11  1922 Jena Klenner              FR Paradise Honors    22:22.4  7:13  
   12   12  1767 Taryn Wilson              JR Glendale Prep      22:26.3  7:14  
   13   13  1611 Olivia Hitaffer           SR Arizona Lutheran   22:37.9  7:18  
   14   14  1765 Maddie Forman             FR Glendale Prep      22:39.6  7:18  
   15   15  2065 Vanessa McCloud           FR Trivium Prep       22:46.9  7:20  
   16   16  1763 Zoe Davidson              FR Glendale Prep      22:51.6  7:22  
   17   17  1919 Frankee Darza             JR Paradise Honors    22:52.8  7:22  
   18   18  1883 Sabrina Kloft             JR North Phoenix      22:54.8  7:23  
   19   19  2081 Savannah Rivera           JR Valley Lutheran    23:00.4  7:25  
   20   20  2079 Alani Rivera              JR Valley Lutheran    23:11.9  7:28  
   21   21  1895 Sophie Henze              SR Northwest Christ   23:14.2  7:29  
   22   22  1894 Emily Greenberg           JR Northwest Christ   23:33.6  7:35  
   23   23  1884 Marin Rhodes              SO North Phoenix      23:50.3  7:41  
   24   24  2110 Isabel Skikos             SR Veritas Prep       24:05.6  7:46  
   25   25  1910 Pearl Trujillo            JR Odyssey            24:07.2  7:46  
   26   26  1614 Abbey Mueller             FR Arizona Lutheran   24:15.9  7:49  
   27   27  1921 Trudie Hoyler             SO Paradise Honors    24:19.6  7:50  
   28   28  1920 Natalie Grimaldo          FR Paradise Honors    24:22.1  7:51  
   29   29  1615 Emily Mullins             FR Arizona Lutheran   24:23.2  7:51  
   30   30  1924 Sydney Rolfe              FR Paradise Honors    24:29.5  7:53  
   31   31  1885 Rylie Smith               FR North Phoenix      24:40.6  7:57  
   32   32  1897 Lilly Roman               FR Northwest Christ   24:51.9  8:01  
   33       2160 Anny Zhen                 JR Yuma Catholic      24:52.6  8:01  
   34   33  1896 Aurelia Johnson           SO Northwest Christ   25:37.4  8:15  
   35   34  1923 Samantha Rolfe            JR Paradise Honors    25:51.8  8:20  
   36   35  1612 Sydney Indahl             JR Arizona Lutheran   25:54.2  8:21  
   37   36  1908 Alene Hoffman             SO Odyssey            26:07.7  8:25  
   38   37  1898 Emma Williams             SR Northwest Christ   26:07.9  8:25  
   39   38  2108 Mycah McCallister         FR Veritas Prep       26:13.8  8:27  
   40   39  1613 Arianna Lee               SR Arizona Lutheran   26:19.2  8:29  
   41   40  2078 Jessica Mangels           FR Valley Lutheran    26:24.5  8:30  
   42   41  2066 Amanda Murphy             FR Trivium Prep       26:25.6  8:31  
   43   42  1881 Alana Curtis              SO North Phoenix      26:28.5  8:32  
   44   43  1893 Ashley Beard              SR Northwest Christ   26:30.0  8:32  
   45   44  1909 Monique Medina            JR Odyssey            26:31.1  8:33  
   46   45  2077 Amanda Hash               SO Valley Lutheran    26:31.3  8:33  
   47   46  1962 Grace Saltonstall         JR Phoenix Country    26:59.3  8:42  
   48   47  2105 Rebecca Alvara            JR Veritas Prep       27:13.0  8:46  
   49       1850 Demree Bascom             SR Mingus Mtn.        27:28.5  8:51  
   50   48  1616 Alexis Whitesinger        JR Arizona Lutheran   27:55.6  9:00  
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                        AIA Sectionals Cesar Chavez 
                    Hosted by Trevor Browne High School 
                Cesar Chavez Park, Phoenix, AZ - 10/27/2017 
 
         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 
 
Event 6  Girls 5K Run Div IV/Section I 
============================================================================== 
 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
   51   49  1762 Marin Clark               FR Glendale Prep      27:56.1  9:00  
   52       1776 Paris Wingham             JR Joy Christian      28:00.4  9:01  
   53   50  2111 Meg Van Brunt             JR Veritas Prep       28:09.5  9:04  
   54   51  1956 Jessica Dady              JR Phoenix Country    28:16.4  9:07  
   55   52  1911 Exia Williams             FR Odyssey            28:25.4  9:09  
   56       1934 Kiana Herder              SR Parker             28:35.0  9:12  
   57   53  2107 Isabelle Boyle            JR Veritas Prep       28:41.8  9:15  
   58       2027 Kaylene Joe               SO Tohono O'odham     28:49.4  9:17  
   59   54  1610 Hannah Hartzell           FR Arizona Lutheran   28:57.8  9:20  
   60       2026 Nia Antonio               JR Tohono O'odham     28:59.8  9:20  
   61   55  2064 Naomi McCloud             SO Trivium Prep       29:04.0  9:22  
   62   56  1958 Natalie Lewis             SO Phoenix Country    29:55.7  9:38  
   63   57  1906 Lucy Dovico               SO Odyssey            30:30.0  9:50  
   64       1775 Delani Fronstin           FR Joy Christian      30:53.1  9:57  
   65       1601 Ananya Patibanda          SO Anthem Prep        31:00.6  9:59  
   66   58  1766 Gabbi Sheitelman          SR Glendale Prep      31:48.0 10:15  
   67   59  1957 Mira Kaibara              SO Phoenix Country    32:29.8 10:28  
   68   60  2083 Autumn Wachholz           SO Valley Lutheran    35:39.4 11:29  
   69   61  2082 Grace Smith               SO Valley Lutheran    35:52.2 11:33  
   70       1599 Charlize Fernandez        SO Anthem Prep        36:14.0 11:40  
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                        AIA Sectionals Cesar Chavez 
                    Hosted by Trevor Browne High School 
                Cesar Chavez Park, Phoenix, AZ - 10/27/2017 
 
         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    52  Glendale Preparatory        (  22:00.1  1:50:00.3   2:14.1) 
========================================== 
  1      2   1764 Ani Durell             SO   20:37.5 
  2      8   1761 Audrey Beermann        SO   21:25.3 
  3     12   1767 Taryn Wilson           JR   22:26.3 
  4     14   1765 Maddie Forman          FR   22:39.6 
  5     16   1763 Zoe Davidson           FR   22:51.6 
  6   ( 49)  1762 Marin Clark            FR   27:56.1 
  7   ( 58)  1766 Gabbi Sheitelman       SR   31:48.0 
 
  2.    69  Trivium Preparatory         (  22:28.2  1:52:20.6   5:54.2) 
========================================== 
  1      1   2069 Elizabeth Washburn     SR   20:31.4 
  2      3   2068 Abigail Washburn       SO   20:39.4 
  3      9   2067 Taylor Schlagenhaft-Thomas JR   21:57.3 
  4     15   2065 Vanessa McCloud        FR   22:46.9 
  5     41   2066 Amanda Murphy          FR   26:25.6 
  6   ( 55)  2064 Naomi McCloud          SO   29:04.0 
 
  3.    86  North Phoenix Prep          (  22:57.0  1:54:44.7   3:36.4) 
========================================== 
  1      4   1879 Kennedy Archer         FR   21:04.2 
  2     10   1880 Juliana Baltram        JR   22:14.8 
  3     18   1883 Sabrina Kloft          JR   22:54.8 
  4     23   1884 Marin Rhodes           SO   23:50.3 
  5     31   1885 Rylie Smith            FR   24:40.6 
  6   ( 42)  1881 Alana Curtis           SO   26:28.5 
 
  4.    88  Paradise Honors             (  23:00.4  1:55:01.6   3:17.4) 
========================================== 
  1      5   1925 Kiara Santoro          FR   21:04.7 
  2     11   1922 Jena Klenner           FR   22:22.4 
  3     17   1919 Frankee Darza          JR   22:52.8 
  4     27   1921 Trudie Hoyler          SO   24:19.6 
  5     28   1920 Natalie Grimaldo       FR   24:22.1 
  6   ( 30)  1924 Sydney Rolfe           FR   24:29.5 
  7   ( 34)  1923 Samantha Rolfe         JR   25:51.8 
 
  5.   131  Valley Lutheran             (  24:06.2  2:00:31.0   5:08.4) 
========================================== 
  1      7   2080 Nyah Rivera            JR   21:22.9 
  2     19   2081 Savannah Rivera        JR   23:00.4 
  3     20   2079 Alani Rivera           JR   23:11.9 
  4     40   2078 Jessica Mangels        FR   26:24.5 
  5     45   2077 Amanda Hash            SO   26:31.3 
  6   ( 60)  2083 Autumn Wachholz        SO   35:39.4 
  7   ( 61)  2082 Grace Smith            SO   35:52.2 
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                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  6.   142  Arizona Lutheran            (  24:42.1  2:03:30.4   3:41.3) 
========================================== 
  1     13   1611 Olivia Hitaffer        SR   22:37.9 
  2     26   1614 Abbey Mueller          FR   24:15.9 
  3     29   1615 Emily Mullins          FR   24:23.2 
  4     35   1612 Sydney Indahl          JR   25:54.2 
  5     39   1613 Arianna Lee            SR   26:19.2 
  6   ( 48)  1616 Alexis Whitesinger     JR   27:55.6 
  7   ( 54)  1610 Hannah Hartzell        FR   28:57.8 
 
  7.   145  Northwest Christian         (  24:41.0  2:03:25.0   2:53.7) 
========================================== 
  1     21   1895 Sophie Henze           SR   23:14.2 
  2     22   1894 Emily Greenberg        JR   23:33.6 
  3     32   1897 Lilly Roman            FR   24:51.9 
  4     33   1896 Aurelia Johnson        SO   25:37.4 
  5     37   1898 Emma Williams          SR   26:07.9 
  6   ( 43)  1893 Ashley Beard           SR   26:30.0 
 
  8.   212  Veritas Preparatory         (  26:52.8  2:14:23.7   4:36.2) 
========================================== 
  1     24   2110 Isabel Skikos          SR   24:05.6 
  2     38   2108 Mycah McCallister      FR   26:13.8 
  3     47   2105 Rebecca Alvara         JR   27:13.0 
  4     50   2111 Meg Van Brunt          JR   28:09.5 
  5     53   2107 Isabelle Boyle         JR   28:41.8 
 
  9.   214  Odyssey Institute           (  27:08.3  2:15:41.4   6:22.8) 
========================================== 
  1     25   1910 Pearl Trujillo         JR   24:07.2 
  2     36   1908 Alene Hoffman          SO   26:07.7 
  3     44   1909 Monique Medina         JR   26:31.1 
  4     52   1911 Exia Williams          FR   28:25.4 
  5     57   1906 Lucy Dovico            SO   30:30.0 
 
 10.   218  Phoenix Country Day         (  27:48.5  2:19:02.4  11:08.6) 
========================================== 
  1      6   1959 Claire Linos           FR   21:21.2 
  2     46   1962 Grace Saltonstall      JR   26:59.3 
  3     51   1956 Jessica Dady           JR   28:16.4 
  4     56   1958 Natalie Lewis          SO   29:55.7 
  5     59   1957 Mira Kaibara           SO   32:29.8 
 
 


